AMENDMENT NO. 5
CBE NO. 605337-19
HOMELESS MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this day of 2024, by and
between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”), and BITFOCUS, INC.,,
(hereinafter referred to as “PROVIDER?”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement under CBE Number 605337-19, entitled
“Homeless Management Information System” dated August 20, 2019 (hereinafter referred to as
CONTRACT); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the CONTRACT.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the CONTRACT as follows:

1. Page 1, 20d Paragraph
ORIGINALLY WRITTEN

“WHEREAS, PROVIDER has the personnel and resources necessary to accomplish the
PROJECT within the required schedule and with a budget allowance not to exceed $7,295,052.91,
including all travel, lodging, meals and miscellaneous expenses; and”

REVISED TO READ

“WHEREAS, PROVIDER has the personnel and resources necessary to accomplish the
PROJECT within the required schedule and with a budget allowance not to exceed $10,171,655.85,
including all travel, lodging, meals and miscellaneous expenses; and”

2. Page 1, Section I: Term of Contract
ORIGINALLY WRITTEN

“COUNTY agrees to retain PROVIDER for the period from DATE OF AWARD through June
30, 2020, with the option to renew for four (4), one-year periods subject to the provisions of
Sections 11 and VII herein. During this period, PROVIDER agrees to provide services as required
by COUNTY within the scope of the Contract.”

REVISED TO READ

“COUNTY agrees to retain PROVIDER for the period from DATE OF AWARD through June
30, 2020, with the option to renew for four (4), one-year periods subject to the provisions of
Sections II and VII herein. During this period, PROVIDER agrees to provide services as required
by COUNTY within the scope of the Contract. COUNTY reserves the right to extend the
CONTRACT for up to an additional six (6) months for its convenience.”

This Amendment No.5 represents an increase amount not to exceed $935,579.94.

PAPU\_WORK\_CBESR0INCE0533NAWARDED CONTRACT(S)\AMENDMENTS\AMENDMENT 5\605337-19 AM5_S8G.DOC 1REVISED
12/19/2023



Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT shall remain in full force
and effect.

COUNTY: PROVIDER:
COUNTY OF CLARK, NEVADA Bitfocus, Inc.
By: By:| [}
JESSICA COLVIN TEFF UGALI
Chief Financial Officer Chief Operating Officer
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney

Iz
By. Ja Patchett (May 23, 2024 08:05 PDT)

JASON B. PATCHETT
Deputy District Attorney

P:\PU\_WORK\_CBES\019\C605337\AWARDED CONTRACT(S)AMENDMENTS\AMENDMENT 5\605337-19 AMS5_SG.DOC 2REVISED
12/19/2023



